The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit/(loss) for the year and other components of
consolidated equity that would arises if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the
reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed
that the pegged rate between the HKD and the United States dollars (“USD”) would be materially unaffected by any changes in
movement in value of the USD against other currencies. Other components of consolidated equity would not be affected by the
changes in the foreign exchange rates.

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit for
the year

HK$’000

31 December 2023

RMB 10% 36
(10)% (36)

EUR 10% 58
(10)% (58)

TWD 10% 821
(10)% (821)

GBP 10% 4,674
(10)% (4,674)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

157
ANNUAL REPORT 2023

Notes to the
Financial Statements

24 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(continued)

(d) Foreign currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit for
the year
HK$’000

31 December 2022

RMB 10% 95
(10%) (95)

EUR 10% 282
(10%) (282)

TWD 10% 1,091
(10%) (1,091)

GBP 10% 314
(10%) (314)

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure those assets or
liabilities denominated in foreign currency held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the end of the
reporting period. The analysis is performed on the same basis as at 31 December 2022.

(e) Equity price risk
The Group is exposed to equity price changes arising from units in investment funds measured at FVPL and equity securities
designated at FVOCI.

Units in investment funds measured at FVPL and equity securities designated at FVOCI portfolio have been chosen based on